The authorised capital of the company stands unchanged from previous year at Rs. 
10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crores) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022 is 
Rs.6,82,69,600/- (Rupees Six Crores Eighty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand and Six 
Hundred) divided into 68,26,960 (Sixty-EightLakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Sixty) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as 
per provisions of Section 43(a) (ii) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 4(4) of the 
Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 is furnished.